CLASS

FINISH FIRST

CLASS POSITION AMA # NAME LASTNAME CITY STATE BIKE BRAN
125cc B/C 1 5015199 GAVIN WOLFE MOUNT STERLII OH KTM-125cc
125cc B/C 2 3333482 Aldden Foist Lebanon IN OTH-85cc

125cc B/C 3 223931 Austin Smith CanalFulton  Oh OTH-125cc
125cc B/C 4 3929456 JON SPORING Georgetown OH YAM-125cc
125cc B/C 5 2215117 Griffen Swartz Zanesville YAM-125cc
125cc B/C 6 5001699 TUCKER DOLE WEST HARPER IN OTH-85cc

125cc B/C 7 5097985 Mikey Hines KTM-125cc
125cc B/C 8 2482451 Kyle Weisgerber Lithopolis OH HSK-250cc
125cc B/C 9 5064703 Carson Haning Orient OH YAM-125cc
125cc B/C 10 5025810 BRYAR Bullock Glenford OH HSK-125cc
125cc B/C 11 5058219 Jose Gutierrez Springfield OH KTM-125cc
25+ Open 1 381683 LEVI KILBARGER LOGAN OH YAM-450cc
25+ Open 2 406827 MICHAEL WILLARD Thornville OH KTM-450cc
25+ Open 3 757601 DUSTIN  BIARS GALLIPOLIS OH KTM-450cc
25+ Open 4 809697 ANTHONY CALLAND MOUNT VERNO OH HON-450c!
25+ Open 5 281273 TERRENCE SOTER MIAMISBURG OH KTM-450cc
25+ Open 6 5015179 ALEX ROBERTS HILLARD OH HON-250c!
25+ Open 7 5142413 Garret Buehl Hillard Oh HON-250ct
25+ Open 8 5123510 Jarrod Luschek Hillsboro Oh KAW-450c(
250 A 1 893289 HAYDEN HOOVER Mansfield OH YAM-250cc
250A 2 658404 RYAN NEFF LOGAN OH KAW-250c¢
250 A 3 2227825 OWEN FERRELL Amelia Oh KAW-250c(¢
250B 1 2163259 CADEN  WEINSZIEHR Junction City OH YAM-250cc
250B 2 3045607 PRESTON ROSS LEBANON OH KAW-250c(¢
250B 3 2076003 JUSTIN STALLING NEWARK OH YAM-250cc
250B 4 3040160 COLTON WAITES TROY OH KTM-250cc
250B 5 5168654 BRYAN JENKINS South Blommin; oh KTM-250cc
250B 6 281273 TERRENCE SOTER MIAMISBURG OH KTM-250cc
250B 7 2470612 Kobi Bennington Grove City OH YAM-250cc
250B 8 5015179 ALEX ROBERTS HILLARD OH HON-250c:!
250B 9 5041362 Colby Nicholson South Charlestcoh HON-250ct
250B 10 2007510 NATHAN MOCK HOPEWELL OH KTM-450cc
250C 1 5045305 Ashton Adams Marysville OH KTM-250cc
250C 2 3226850 Ben Brashear Trenton Oh KTM-250cc
250C 3 2375359 CORY AVERY CHILLICOTHE OH KAW-250c¢
250C 4 2215117 Griffen Swartz Zanesville YAM-250cc
250C 5 5087459 Colten Sizemore Kettering Oh HON-250ct
250C 6 2014270 Gibson Swartz Zanesville OH YAM-250cc
250C 7 5011587 LOGAN BRYAN Zaineville OH SUZ-250cc
250C 8 5016526 JESSIE FEELEY Marysville OH KTM-250cc
250C 9 5142413 Garret Buehl Hillard Oh HON-250ct



250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250CIJR
250CIJR
250CIJR
250CIJR
250CIJR
250CIJR
250CIJR
250CIJR
250CIJR
250CIJR
250CIJR
250CIJR
250CIJR
250CIJR
30+A
30+ B/C
30+B/C
30+ B/C
30+B/C
30+ B/C
30+B/C
30+ B/C
30+B/C
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5057857 Ty
5097985 Mikey
5170911 Dawson
2267482 Lane
3550582 LEVI
5054452 Camden
2476159 Aydin
5135016 Sage
2482512 Vincent
2227055 KOBE
5099578 Flint
2429642 Maycen
5078360 brady
2482451 Kyle
5127724 Donovan
2429584 Alaina
2498747 Mason
2267448 Aaron
5154907 Joseph
5070896 Anakin
387 Seth
2014270 Gibson
2375359 CORY
5045305 Ashton
5087459 Colten
5016526 JESSIE
2227055 KOBE
2393238 Anthony
5058219 Jose
5038348 Zane
5127724 Donovan
3226850 Ben
2429584 Alaina
5154907 Joseph
2429642 Maycen
674330 Justin
757601 DUSTIN
757395 TIMOTHY
5090049 BENJAMIN
5016892 Luke
5089229 Aaron
2435498 Andrew
5100124 Chas
507340 RICHIE

Benton
Hines
Schlater
Kingery
RICE
Morris
Romero
Dailey
Craft
DILLEY
Garrison
Adams
treble
Weisgerber
Reed
Holtzclaw
Casto
Abolins
Templin
Simpson
Hart
Swartz
AVERY
Adams
Sizemore
FEELEY
DILLEY
Daubenmire
Gutierrez
Adams
Reed
Brashear
Holtzclaw
Templin
Adams
Johnson
BIARS
HANING
KIDDLE
Asher
Pike
Daubenmire
Sizemore
ROBINSON

Sunman IN

Renyoldsburg OH
MARYSVILLE OH
Landcaster OH
Blanchester  Oh
Zainesville OH
Grive City OH
ZANESVILLE  OH
Pebbles OH
Marysville OH
guilford in

Lithopolis OH
SOmerville OH
Bethel OH
Baltimore Oh
Pickerington  oh
Camden OH
Troy OH
Chancey Oh
Zanesville OH
CHILLICOTHE OH
Marysville OH
Kettering Oh
Marysville OH
ZANESVILLE OH
Lancaster OH
Springfield OH
Isom Ky
SOmerville OH
Trenton Oh
Bethel OH
Camden OH
Marysville OH
Cardington Oh
GALLIPOLIS OH
ORIENT OH
FARMERSVILLE OH
Germontown OH
West Carsile  OH
Lancaster OH
ASHVILLE Oh

HSK-250cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-250cc
KAW-250c(
HON-250ct
KAW-250c(
YAM-250cc
KAW-250c(
KTM-250cc
KAW-250c(
HSK-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
HSK-250cc
HON-85cc

YAM-250cc
HON-250ct
YAM-250cc
HON-250ct
HON-250c!
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
OTH-125cc
KTM-250cc
HON-250ct
KTM-250cc
SUZ-250cc
KAW-250c¢(¢
KTM-125cc
HSK-250cc
HON-250ct
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250c!
YAM-250cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-450cc
YAM-450cc
KAW-250c(
HSK-250cc
KAW-250c(
HON-250ct
YAM-450cc



35+ B/C 1 757601 DUSTIN  BIARS GALLIPOLIS OH KTM-450cc
35+ B/C 2 350070 Kenny Holtzclaw Bethel Oh YAM-250cc
35+ B/C 3 5090049 BENJAMIN KIDDLE FARMERSVILLE OH -

35+ B/C 4 746251 Kayla Alexander Massillan OH HON-250c!
40+ B/C 1 550507 COLLIN  BEVERLY Canal Winchesi OH YAM-450cc
40+ B/C 2 350070 Kenny Holtzclaw Bethel Oh YAM-450cc
40+ B/C 3 757395 TIMOTHY HANING ORIENT OH YAM-450cc
40+ B/C 4 5135036 DICKIE LUGENBEEL ASHVILLE OH KAW-450c(
40+B/C 5 434625 Jeremy Primmer ashville OH KAW-250c(
40+ B/C 6 5025361 Eric Forbes Oriet YAM-250cc
40+ B/C 7 602590 Milo Bullock Il Glenford OH KAW-450c(
40+ B/C 8 507340 RICHIE ROBINSON  ASHVILLE Oh YAM-450cc
45+ Open 1 492575 MIKE MORGAN SANDYVILLE WV KTM-450cc
45+ Open 2 5135036 DICKIE LUGENBEEL ASHVILLE OH KAW-450c¢
45+ Open 3 431823 TIM STUMP Canal Winchest Oh KTM-450cc
45+ Open 4 385434 ADAM JOHNSON  WESTERVILLE OH HON-450c!
45+ Open 5 577348 KASEY CHANEY MILFORD OH HON-450c!
45+ Open 6 651048 BRANDON WAITES TROY OH KAW-250c¢
50 E-Bike 1 5070239 Chase Knotts Urbana OH OTH-50cc

50 E-Bike 2 5122949 Kamden Dameron Blonchester  OH KTM-50cc

50 E-Bike 3 5067859 Arabella Burgstaller Ashville OH KTM-50cc

50 E-Bike 4 5143698 Jay McMurtrey  Dayton Oh KTM-50cc

50 E-Bike 5 5099994 Ryder Branscome West Union OH OTH-50cc

50 E-Bike 6 2476137 Colvin Retherford  Carlisle Oh KTM-50cc

50 JR (4-6) 1 5067859 Arabella Burgstaller Ashville OH COB-50cc
50 JR (4-6) 2 5134618 Lillian Terry milford Center Oh HSK-50cc

50 JR (4-6) 3 5143698 Jay McMurtrey  Dayton Oh COB-50cc
50 JR (4-6) 4 5079779 Tegan Ostholthoff  Milford OH COB-50cc
50 OilInj (4-8) 1 5143698 Jay McMurtrey  Dayton Oh KTM-50cc

50 Qil Inj (4-8) 2 2406157 Gannon Dibert DeGraff OH KTM-50cc

50 OilInj (4-8) 3 5079779 Tegan Ostholthoff  Milford OH YAM-50cc

50 OilInj (4-8) 4 5134618 Lillian Terry milford Center Oh KTM-50cc

50 Open 1 5095730 Bryson Dameron Blonchester  OH COB-50cc
50 Open 2 2438607 Grantlee Dibert DeFraff OH KTM-50cc

50 Open 3 5070239 Chase Knotts Urbana OH OTH-50cc

50 Open 4 5122949 Kamden Dameron Blonchester OH KTM-50cc

50 Open 5 5170122 Hunter Ackerman  Shreve OH KTM-50cc

50 Open 6 5053254 Alan Walker Troy OH KTM-50cc

50 Open 7 5067859 Arabella Burgstaller Ashville OH KTM

50 Open 8 2325811 Sully Fisher Mt.Vernon Oh KTM-50cc

50 Open 9 5133207 Brock Hartge Shelby OH KTM-50cc

50 Open 10 2473154 Lane Stamey Williamsport  Oh KTM-50cc

50 Open 11 5150046 Knox Ferguson Orient OH COB-50cc

50 Open 12 2476137 Colvin Retherford  Carlisle Oh KTM-50cc



50 Open
50 Shaft PW
50 Shaft PW
50 Shaft PW
50 Shaft PW
50 SR (7-8)

7-8

50 SR (7-8
50 SR (7-8
50 SR (7-8
50 SR (7-8
50 SR (7-8
50 SR (7-8
50 SR (7-8
50 SR (7-8
50+
50+
50+
50+
50+
55+ Open
55+ Open
55+ Open
55+ Open
60+ Open
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
(7-11)
(7-11)
(7-11)
(7-11)

)
-8)
-8)
-8)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

65 Beginner (7-11
65 Beginner (7-11
65 Beginner (7-11
65 Beginner (7-11
65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)
65 JR(7-9)
65 JR(7-9)
65 JR(7-9)
65 JR(7-9)
65 JR(7-9)
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5104519 Jaxson
5079779 Tegan
2473152 Kent
5157532 Camden
2437326 Gatlin
5095730 Bryson
2438607 Grantlee
5122949 Kamden
5045944 Toren
5170122 Hunter
2325811 Sully
5133207 Brock
5053254 Alan
2476137 Colvin
5099994 Ryder
5150046 Knox
2473154 Lane
5070239 Chase
434625 Jeremy
385434 ADAM
2718838 BARRY
3657997 DAVID
515065 CHARLES
492575 MIKE
587729 JOE
827589 David
863524 FRANK
587729 JOE
2473153 Lane
2432973 Quiten
2429603 Knox
5122949 Kamden
5142783 Wyatt
2457759 Cason
2429602 Reed
5170821 Bo
2498743 Amih
3850201 KANAAN
2438607 Grantlee
2423794 RYDER
5045317 Bentley
3925553 Axel
5095730 Bryson
2393181 Conner

Terry
Ostholthoff
Adkins
Wooldridge
Laws
Dameron
Dibert
Dameron
Ostholthoff
Ackerman
Fisher
Hartge
Walker
Retherford
Branscome
Ferguson
Stamey
Knotts
Primmer
JOHNSON
OHIKHENA
KENNY

Milford Center Oh

Milford OH
Portsmouth OH
Gallipolis Oh
Hillsboro OH
Blonchester OH
DeFraff OH
Blonchester OH
Milford OH
Shreve OH
Mt.Vernon Oh
Shelby OH
Troy OH
Carlisle Oh
West Union OH
Orient OH
Williamsport  Oh
Urbana OH
ashville OH

WESTERVILLE OH
LOUDLOW KY
Dayton Oh

MALCOLM JR LONDONDERRYOH

MORGAN
DAY
Smith
BAUER
DAY
Baker
Mehling
Forbes
Dameron
Miller
Barnes
Forbes
Fields
Amin
STONE
Dibert
LAMB
Hanna
Nohrer
Dameron
Fisher

SANDYVILLE WV
HARRISON OH

Middleton OH
HARRISON OH

Oregona OH
Zanesville OH
Oriet OH
Blonchester  OH
Killbuck Oh
Waynesville OH
Orient OH

Clrcleville OH
Columbus Oh

London Oh
DeFraff OH
GEORGETOWN OH
Mt Vernon oh
Hamilton Oh

Blonchester OH
Mt Vernon OH

KTM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM
KAW-250c(¢
HON-250c!
OTH-450cc
KTM-450cc
KAW-450c(
KTM-450cc
KAW-450c(
HSK-450cc
KTM-450cc
KAW-450c¢(¢
KTM-65cc
HSK-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-65cc
YAM-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KAW-65cc
KTM-65cc
OTH-50cc
KTM-65cc
COB-65cc
SUZ-65cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-65cc



65 JR(7-9
65 JR(7-9
65 JR(7-9
65 JR(7-9
65 JR(7-9
65 JR(7-9
65 JR(7-9
65 JR(7-9
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 SR(10-11
65 SR(10-11
65 SR(10-11
65 SR(10-11
65 SR(10-11
65 SR(10-11
65 SR(10-11
65 SR(10-11
85 Beginner
85 Beginner
85 Beginner (9-15)
85 Beginner (9-15)
85 Beginner (9-15)

)

)

)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

15)
15)

9-
9-

85 Beginner (9-15
85 Beginner (9-15

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
(9-
(9-
(
(
(
(
(
85 Beginner (9-15
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3727450 CALEB
5017339 GUNNER
5012590 Jonah
2429901 Roczen
5070239 Chase
5045944 Toren
5142783 Wyatt
2425372 Caden
3850201 KANAAN
5045317 Bentley
2438607 Grantlee
3925553 Axel
2423794 RYDER
2427061 Blayne
3727450 CALEB
2393181 Conner
5012590 Jonah
2435605 Cameron
5020187 KENT
5017339 GUNNER
5070239 Chase
2429901 Roczen
2473153 Lane
5142783 Wyatt
2378328 Weston
2432973 Quiten
2274668 CARSON
2425372 Caden
2391906 KEEGAN
5020187 KENT
2427061 Blayne
2408982 WYATT
2378328 Weston
2435605 Cameron
2473153 Lane
2274668 CARSON
2487950 Mason
5038347 Braxton
5169683 Brayden
5119437 Caden
2427061 Blayne
2498740 Easton
2439932 Kamo
5149376 Connor

CLEMENTS
WARNER
Matney
Kiddle
Knotts
Ostholthoff
Miller
Schneider
STONE
Hanna
Dibert
Nohrer
LAMB
Adams
CLEMENTS
Fisher
Matney
Seals
ASHER
WARNER
Knotts
Kiddle
Baker
Miller
White
Mehling
WILLARD
Schneider
SCHOEN
ASHER
Adams
FIESSINGER
White
Seals
Baker
WILLARD
Babbert
Ratliff
Edwards
Grabill
Adams
Artey
Fields
Cousino

Marengo Oh
Lancaster oh
Minfield Oh
Farmsville OH
Urbana OH
Milford OH
Killbuck Oh
Neward OH
London Oh
Mt Vernon oh
DeFraff OH
Hamilton Oh
GEORGETOWN OH
Lewisville OH
Marengo Oh
Mt Vernon OH
Minfield Oh

New Carsile OH
GERMANTOWN OH

Lancaster oh
Urbana OH
Farmsville OH
Oregona OH
Killbuck Oh
Zainesville OH

Zanesville OH
Thornville Oh
Neward OH
Goshen Oh
GERMANTOWN OH
Lewisville OH

DAYTON OH
Zainesville OH
New Carsile OH
Oregona OH
Thornville Oh
Oriet OH
Isom Ky

Commercial pt OH
Clacksburg Oh

Lewisville OH
Franklin Oh
Ciecleville OH
Tipp Clty OH

KTM-65cc
LEM-65cc
KTM-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
COB-65cc
OTH-50cc
SUZ-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-65cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-65cc
OTH-65cc
OTH-65cc
KTM-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-65cc
HSK-65cc
KTM-65cc
YAM
OTH-65cc
OTH-65cc
KTM-65cc
YAM-65cc
HSK-65cc
HSK-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-85cc
KAW-85cc
OTH-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KAW-85cc
YAM-85cc
KTM-85cc



85 Beginner (9-15)
85Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open
85Sr(12-15
85 Sr(12-15
85Sr(12-15
85 Sr(12-15
85Sr(12-15
85 Sr(12-15
85Sr(12-15
85 Sr(12-15
85Sr(12-15
85 Sr(12-15
85Sr(12-15
85 Sr(12-15
85 Sr (12-15)
Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
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5127358 Gavin
2240487 Ryan
2425372 Caden
2391906 KEEGAN
5101009 Paisley
2427061 Blayne
3925553 Axel
2408982 WYATT
2378328 Weston
5033990 Corbin
2457798 Jared
3405384 Blake
2375388 AIDEN
2425372 Caden
3405385 Bryce
2240487 Ryan
2408198 Dalton
2487950 Mason
2215299 Carson
5054155 EASTON
5152693 Zain
2429585 Zack
2274668 CARSON
2457798 Jared
2163259 CADEN
3405384 Blake
2375388 AIDEN
3405385 Bryce
5127358 Gavin
2408198 Dalton
5054155 EASTON
2215299 Carson
2487950 Mason
5038347 Braxton
2429585 Zack
2274668 CARSON
5152693 Zain
2075988 GAVIN
976493 MATHEW
2076003 JUSTIN
882284 BRENDEN
2240025 ETHAN
5045397 BROCK
2267491 Adrian

Thomason
Avery
Schneider
SCHOEN
Thompson
Adams
Nohrer
FIESSINGER
White
Walter
Rinehart
Atkins
GOFF
Schneider
Atkins
Avery
Marsden
Babbert
Clements
KOVACH
Bates
Holtzman
WILLARD
Rinehart
WEINSZIEHR
Atkins
GOFF
Atkins
Thomason
Marsden
KOVACH
Clements
Babbert
Ratliff
Holtzman
WILLARD
Bates
MAYS
CAUPP
STALLING
KELLY
PHALEN
THOMPSON
ABOLINS

Carlisle OH
CHILLICOTHE OH
Neward OH
Goshen Oh
Degraff OH
Lewisville OH
Hamilton Oh
DAYTON OH
Zainesville OH
Lancaster OH
Chillecothe OH
Goshen OH
CHILLICOTHE R OH
Neward OH
Goshon OH
CHILLICOTHE OH
Jamestown OH
Oriet OH
Morengo OH
GLOUSTER OH
Jackson Oh
Bethel Oh
Thornville Oh
Chillecothe OH
Junction City OH
Goshen OH
CHILLICOTHE R OH
Goshon OH
Carlisle OH
Jamestown OH
GLOUSTER OH
Morengo OH
Oriet OH
Isom Ky
Bethel Oh
Thornville Oh
Jackson Oh
DELAWARE OH
Xenia Oh
NEWARK OH
Circleville Oh
DRESDEN OH
LOGAN OH

PICKERINGTON OH

KAW-85cc
OTH-85cc
HSK-65cc
OTH-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
SUZ-85cc
YAM-85cc
OTH-65cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-65cc
KTM-85cc
OTH-85cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-85cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KAW-85cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-85cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-85cc
KAW-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-450cc
YAM-250cc
HON-450ct
KAW-450c(
KAW-250c(
YAM-250cc



Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
Girls 12-16
Girls 50cc 4-8
Girls 50cc 4-8
Girls 50cc 4-8
Girls 50cc 4-8
Girls 7-11
Girls 7-11
OpenA
OpenA
OpenA
OpenA
OpenB

Open B
OpenB

Open B
OpenB

Open B
OpenB

Open B
OpenB

Open B
OpenB

Open B
OpenB
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
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2007510 NATHAN  MOCK
2227804 CAMERON FERRELL
3925292 AVERY HART

5067859 Arabella  Burgstaller
2437140 Laney Johnson
5053574 ZOEY FIESSINGER
2361721 GRACE  SPORING
5101009 Paisley Thompson

5077582 Kynlee Stone
381683 LEVI KILBARGER
406827 MICHAEL WILLARD
893289 HAYDEN HOOVER

2075988 GAVIN MAYS
976493 MATHEW CAUPP

3045607 PRESTON ROSS
882284 BRENDEN KELLY
350070 Kenny Holtzclaw

2470612 Kobi Bennington
281273 TERRENCE SOTER

5015179 ALEX ROBERTS

2227804 CAMERON FERRELL

5041362 Colby Nicholson

2007510 NATHAN MOCK

2240025 ETHAN PHALEN
5168654 BRYAN JENKINS
5135036 DICKIE LUGENBEEL
5045305 Ashton Adams

2375359 CORY AVERY

5045397 BROCK  THOMPSON
5015199 GAVIN WOLFE
3929456 JON SPORING

5090049 BENJAMIN KIDDLE
5123510 Jarrod Luschek
2476159 Aydin Romero
5011587 LOGAN BRYAN

5057857 Ty Benton
5058219 Jose Gutierrez
5038348 Zane Adams

387 Seth Hart
2267448 Aaron Abolins
2429584 Alaina Holtzclaw
2482512 Vincent  Craft
2429642 Maycen  Adams
5099578 Flint Garrison

HOPEWELL OH

Amelia OH
CHAUNCEY OH
Ashville OH
Cardington Oh
DAYTON OH
GEORGETOWN OH
Degraff OH
London OH
LOGAN OH
Thornville OH
Mansfield OH
DELAWARE OH
Xenia Oh

LEBANON OH
Circleville Oh
Bethel Oh
Grove City OH
MIAMISBURG OH
HILLARD OH
Amelia OH
South Charlestcoh
HOPEWELL OH
DRESDEN OH
South Blommin; oh
ASHVILLE OH
Marysville OH
CHILLICOTHE OH
LOGAN OH
MOUNT STERLII OH
Georgetown OH
FARMERSVILLE OH

Hillsboro Oh
Blanchester  Oh
Zaineville OH
Sunman IN
Springfield OH
Isom Ky
Chancey Oh
Pickerington  oh
Bethel OH

Grive City OH
Marysville OH
Pebbles OH

HSK-450cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-85cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
HSK-50cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-450cc
KAW-250c(¢
HON-450c!
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
HON-250c!
YAM-250cc
HON-250c!
HON-
KAW-450c¢(¢
KTM-250cc
KAW-450c¢(¢
KTM-250cc
KAW-250c¢(¢
KAW-250c(¢
KTM-125cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-250cc
KAW-450c(¢
YAM-250cc
SUZ-125cc
HSK-250cc
KTM-250cc
HSK-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
HSK



OpenC

OpenC

OpenC

OpenD

OpenD

OpenD

OpenD

OpenD

OpenD

OpenD

OpenD

Open Two Stroke
Open Two Stroke
Open Two Stroke
Open Two Stroke
Open Two Stroke
Open Two Stroke
Open Two Stroke
Open Two Stroke
Open Two Stroke
Open Two Stroke
Open Two Stroke
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Super Mini(12-16)
Super Mini(12-16)
Super Mini(12-16)
Super Mini(12-16)
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2498747 Mason
2267491 Adrian
602590 Milo

387 Seth

2465525 Alexander

2498739 Elias
2378328 Weston
5166513 Tyler
2498741 Hamza
2498742 Abu
2435498 Andrew
2375388 AIDEN
3040160 COLTON
3333482 Aldden
350070 Kenny
3929456 JON
2240487 Ryan
2425372 Caden
5025810 BRYAR
5054155 EASTON
5099578 Flint
2227825 OWEN
3040160 COLTON
2375388 AIDEN
2408716 Caleb
3333482 Aldden
223931 Austin
5001699 TUCKER
5025810 BRYAR
5127358 Gavin
5064703 Carson
3045607 PRESTON
3226850 Ben
3040160 COLTON
2227055 KOBE
5016526 JESSIE
2014270 Gibson
3550582 LEVI
2393238 Anthony
5135016 Sage
2163259 CADEN
3040160 COLTON
2375388 AIDEN
2408716 Caleb

Casto
ABOLINS
Bullock Il
Hart

Beck
Acrey
White
Nichols
Abubakar
Abu
Daubenmire
GOFF
WAITES
Foist
Holtzclaw
SPORING
Avery
Schneider
Bullock
KOVACH
Garrison
FERRELL
WAITES
GOFF
Johnson
Foist
Smith
DOLE
Bullock
Thomason
Haning
ROSS
Brashear
WAITES
DILLEY
FEELEY
Swartz
RICE
Daubenmire
Dailey
WEINSZIEHR
WAITES
GOFF
Johnson

Baltimore Oh
PICKERINGTON OH
Glenford OH
Chancey Oh
Logan OH
Franklin Oh
Zainesville OH

Chillicothe OH
Columbus Oh

Bycliff Tx
Lancaster OH
CHILLICOTHE R OH
TROY OH
Lebanon IN
Bethel Oh

Georgetown OH
CHILLICOTHE OH

Neward OH
Glenford OH
GLOUSTER OH
Pebbles OH
Amelia Oh
TROY OH
CHILLICOTHE R OH
millford oh
Lebanon IN

Canal Fulton Oh
WEST HARPER IN

Glenford OH
Carlisle OH
Orient OH
LEBANON OH
Trenton Oh
TROY OH

ZANESVILLE OH
Marysville OH
Zanesville OH
MARYSVILLE OH

Lancaster OH
Zainesville OH
Junction City OH
TROY OH
CHILLICOTHE R OH
millford oh

HON-250ct
YAM-250cc
KAW-450c(
YAM-250cc
HON-250ct
SUZ-250cc
OTH-85cc
KAW-250c(
KTM-125cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250ct
KTM-85cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-125cc
OTH-85cc
HSK-85cc
HSK-125cc
KAW-85cc
HSK-250cc
KTM-250cc
KTM

KTM
HSK-85cc
OTH-85cc
OTH-125cc
OTH-85cc
HSK-125cc
KAW-125c¢(¢
YAM-125cc
KAW-250c(¢
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
KAW-250c(¢
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250c:!
KTM-125cc
KAW-250c(
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-85cc



Super Mini(12-16)
Super Mini(12-16)
Super Mini(12-16)
Vintage Pre-2000
Vintage Pre-2000
Vintage Pre-2000
Warrior Vet
Women 12+
Women 12+
Women 12+

W NEFRP, P WONEFELENYNO O

3405385 Bryce
3405384 Blake
5054155 EASTON
350070 Kenny
5135036 DICKIE

Atkins
Atkins
KOVACH
Holtzclaw
LUGENBEEL

5090049 BENJAMIN KIDDLE
2465525 Alexander Beck

2429584 Alaina
746251 Kayla
5079739 Jayda

Holtzclaw
Alexander
Mcelory

Goshon OH
Goshen OH
GLOUSTER OH
Bethel Oh

ASHVILLE OH
FARMERSVILLE OH

Logan OH
Bethel OH
Massillan OH
Lewisville OH

KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-85cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250ct
YAM-250cc
HON-250ct
YAM-250cc
HON-250ct
KTM-85cc
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